RESOLUTION - R-77- Z

WHEREAS, Jay Fortner has been a valuable part of the City of Conway's services organization for over ten years; and

WHEREAS, Jay Fortner has provided excellance in leadership in directing the Sanitation Department of the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, Jay Fortner has retired after contributing these qualities as well as many others to the City of Conway,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That we, the undersigned, do commend Jay Fortner for his untiring and unselfish contributions to the City of Conway.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That we, the undersigned, do wish this commendation to be known to the citizens of Conway and all who view this Resolution of Commendation.

WITNESS OUR HANDS on the 8th day of March, 1977.